Office	01 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of F	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): 101	794487 uress of receiving party(ies):		
Peter ROEHRIG	1. Name: BAMED AG		
7/// 3/0/			
	Internal Seestraße 34,		
	Address: CH-8852 Altendorf, Switzerland		
	2. Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of conveyance:	Internal		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Address:		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	3. Name:		
☐ Other	3. Name:		
Li Otilei	_		
Execution Date: July 11, 2001	InternalAddress:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s): /24/2001 5858/15 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	ers attached? □ Yes 図 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas E. Spath Reg. No. 25,928			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Peter RÖHRIG , Himmelschlüsselweg 3a, A-1160 Wien, Austria hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

merce) some, margin and manarete		
BAMED AG , Seestraße 34	. CH- 8852 Alte	ndorf, Switzerland
its successors, assigns and legal real foreign countries, in and to, and (a) Patent Number	d any and all improv	
(b) Application for Letters Patent	Serial No.	filed
and in and to said application an applications for Letters Patent whi	OTHBRUSH nd all divisional, cor ch have been or shal	ntinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other libe filed in the United States and all other foreign all original and reissued patents which have been or
shall be issued in the United States		
by the Assignee or its successors, assignments; powers of attorney, improvements and the history the	the undersigned will or other papers and reof; and generally for aiding in securing	the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, communicate all facts known to it relating to the do everything possible which the Assignee or its ag and maintaining proper patent protection for the successors.
		ht to convey the rights and property described herein greement affecting such rights and property has been
		ASSIGNOR
Dated: 11.7.01	By By	
	Ву	
individual execute this Assignment		as personally present and did see the above-named for the purposes set forth herein.
		DORIS FIALA LORENZ MANDL G. 50 1160 WIEN
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAE		

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

RECORDED: 07/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 012015 FRAME: 0556